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Name E-Mail State Work # Cell # Home # Fax # Pager Satelite #
Michael Kelley mkelley@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-318-1538 334-215-2733

Eric Turner eturner@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-303-2596  334-215-2733

Fred Braswell fbraswell@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-398-3680 334-215-2733

Matty Garr mgarr@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-314-0252 334-215-2733

Jeff Whatley jwhatley@areapower.com AL 334-215-2732 334-398-2148 334-215-2733

Dustin Denton dustin.denton@aecc.com AR 501-570-2303 501-765-5219

Keith Brown keith.brown@aecc.com AR 501-570-2426 501-258-9362

William Thompson william.thompson@aecc.com AR 501-570-2436 501-258-7439

Mike Parker mike.parker@aecc.com AR 501-570-2252 501-804-0224

Mike Bjorklund mike@feca.com FL 850-877-6166  Ext 2 850-305-5367 850-656-5485

Ray Trusik rtrusik@feca.com FL 850-877-6166  Ext. 5 850-591-7374 850-877-8995 850-656-5485

Harry Reeves harry.reeves@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6136 678-588-3026 478-992-6161

Dennis Chastain dennis.chastain@georgiaemc.com GA 404-521-7610 404-909-1570

John Durden John.Durden@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6130 706-829-5778

Jamie Kitchens jamie.kitchens@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6135 706-975-2154 

Mike Benton mike.benton@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6132 678-761-7729

Jack Rider jack.rider@georgiaemc.com GA 770-313-4245

Andy Croft andy.croft@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6133 229-891-0334

Hoyt Winkler hoyt.winkler@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6134 706-969-9472

Cathy Gatlin cathy.gatlin@georgiaemc.com GA 478-992-6131 404-863-3242

Jim Miles jmiles@aiec.coop IL 217-529-5561 618-599-1754 217-529-5810

Matt Eisenmenger meisenmenger@aiec.coop IL 217-241-7933 217-493-3248 217-485-5410 217-529-5810

Mary Zitek mzitek@aiec.coop IL 217-241-7634 217-741-1650 217-585-1017 217-529-5810

Thad France tfrance@aiec.coop IL 217-820-2487

Leroy Barlow lbarlow@aiec.coop IL 217-820-4992

John Elkins jelkins@indianaec.org IN 317-487-2236 317-439-1695 574-583-8406

Scott Willett swillett@indianaec.org IN 317-487-2235 317-499-1605 502-265-8838

Roger Wenning rwenning@indianaec.org IN 317-487-2220 317-439-1693 812-663-5754

Connie Sparks csparks@indianaec.org IN 317-487-2262 317-409-7707 317-409-7707

Chuck Tiemann ctieman@indianaec.org IN 317-439-4664 317-439-4664

Joe Banfield jbanfield@indianaec.org IN 317-690-7879

Adam Locke alocke@indianaec.org IN 260-412-4474



STATEWIDE EMERGENCY PERSONNEL CONTACT LIST
Updated April 2020

Name E-Mail State Work # Cell # Home # Fax # Pager Satelite #
John Dvorak jdvorak@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 515-418-7691 515-418-1596

Mark Landa mlanda@sullivan-ward.com IA 515-247-4718 515-468-0496 515-244-3599

Jim Wolfe jwolfe@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 641-330-0150

Matt Pociask mpociask@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 563-542-9991

Scott Meinecke smeinecke@iowarec.org IA 515-276-5350 712-348-2511

Larry Detwiler ldetwiler@kec.org KS 785-228-4614 785-640-3965 785-478-4852

Charlie Lewis clewis@kyelectric.coop KY 800-357-5232 270-763-7438 502-815-6332

Clarence Greene cgreene@kaec.org KY 800-357-5232 859-324-0482 859-734-6094 502-815-6332 877-457-5317

Kendall Bush kbush@kaec.org KY 800-357-5232 270-776-5508 270-586-7832 502-815-6332

KY 800-357-5232 502-815-6332

Extra Information: Kendall Bush Home Fax: 270-586-7832

Mike Bergeaux mbergeaux@alec.coop LA 800-355-3450   X20 225-324-8987 225-296-0924 888-203-3926

Aarron Graham agraham@alec.coop LA 225-293-3450   X13 225-936-2489 225-296-0924

Jeff Arnold (CEO) jarnold@alec.coop LA 800-355-3450  X112 504-812-8651 225-296-0924

Beama Pierce (COO) accountin@alec.coop LA 800-355-3450 225-368-7025 225-296-0924

Joe McElroy jmcelroy@meca.coop MI 517-331-4459 269-467-7576

Lidia Dilley Jacobson lidia@mrea.org MN 763-424-7240 218-639-5369

Chad Briese chad@mrea.org MN 952-807-1515

Curt Freudenberg curt@mrea.org MN 320-828-1829

Andrew Sjolie andrew@mrea.org MN 218-671-0938

Darrick Moe darrick@mrea.org MN 763-424-7223 763-381-1553

Gerald Gordon gordon@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-718-7340 601-605-8601

Michael Callahan callahan@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-572-6048 601-856-7686 601-605-8601

Chad Crockett crockett@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-214-3145 601-605-8601

Ron Stewart stewart@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-906-9306 601-856-7604 601-605-8601

JoAnna Adcock Sumrall adcock@ecm.coop MS 601-605-8600 601-850-6724 601-605-8601

Rob Land rland@amec.org MO 573-659-3405 573-690-5641 573-659-5144 573-635-6851 254-219-1992

Craig Moeller cmoeller@amec.org MO 573-659-3443 573-291-5505 573-897-2775 573-635-6851

Allan Branstetter abranstetter@amec.org MO 573-659-3419 573-694-3745 417-457-6582 573-635-6851

Larry Oetken loetken@nrea.org NE 402-640-1689

Jason Caudle jason.caudle@ncemcs.com NC 919-602-8582 919-602-8582 919-602-8582 919-875-9633

Jennifer Eberhart jennifer.eberhart@ncemcs.com NC 919-630-6481 919-630-6481 919-630-6481 919-875-9633
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John Ducsai ducsaij@nhec.com NH 603-536-8813 603-254-7562 603-284-6125 603-536-8686

Jim Bakas bakasj@nhec.com NH 603-536-8631 603-254-9061

Josh Mazzei mazzeij@nhec.com NH 603-536-8406 603-393-7911

Kaira Ellis ellisk@nhec.com NH 603-536-8410 603-568-0507

Martha Duggan martha.duggan@nreca.coop NRECA 202-271-4395

Scott Peterson scott.peterson@nreca.coop

Dwight Miller dwightmiller@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7857 614-448-8878 419-768-1143 614-846-7108

Chris Napier cnapier@ohioec.org OH 614-361-3198

Jason Woods jwoods@ohioec.org OH 937-441-2620

Kyle Hoffman khoffman@ohioec.org OH 614-582-8694

Steve Savon ssavon@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7861 614-580-6011

Peggy Hieatt phieatt@ohioec.org OH 614-430-7858

Trevor Lavy tlavy@ohioec.org OH 937-405-7824

OH Storm Center stormcenter@buckeyepower.com

Derec Janaway djanaway@oaec.coop OK 405-478-1455 405-590-4549 405-478-0246

Sid Sperry sksperry@oaec.coop OK 405-478-1455 405-627-7754 405-627-7754 405-478-0246

Wade Hurst whurst@oaec.coop OK 918-693-2630 918-693-2630

Greg Hambrick ghambrick@oaec.coop OK 580-812-2555

Rich Geosits rich_geosits@ccsenergy.com PA 717-901-4427 717-599-6837 610-762-1520 717-234-3908

Jeff Stover jeff_stover@ccsenergy.com PA 717-901-4492 717-756-2772 717-386-5504 717-234-3908

Chuck Anna chuck_anna@ccsenergy.com PA 717-901-4502 724-787-2519 724-787-2519 717-234-3908

PA Emergency Response Center - Emergency_Center@ccsenergy.com - 877-920-9700                             Note: Emergency Response Center is Monitered 24/7

Nick Adams nick.adams@ecsc.org SC 803-755-3049 704-215-8808 803-796-6064

Rusty Wannamaker rusty.wannamaker@ecsc.org SC 803-739-3060 803-331-8170 803-796-6064

Peggy Dantzler peggy.dantzler@ecsc.org SC 803-739-3054 803-315-3557 803-796-6064

Justin Tedder justin.tedder@ecsc.org SC 803-755-3049 803-768-0134 803-796-6064

Travis Renwick travis.renwick@ecsc.org SC 803-739-3052 803-924-0315 803-796-6064

Mark Patterson mark.patterson@sdrea.coop SD 605-224-8823 605-280-8824

Ed Anderson ed.anderson@sdrea.coop SD 605-224-8823 605-280-1893
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Todd Blocker tblocker@tnelectric.org TN 615-515-5510 931-224-0555 931-388-7808 615-367-2495

Mike Knotts mknotts@tnelectric.org TN 615-515-5520 615-347-4783 615-791-1315 615-367-2495

David Callis dcallis@tnelectric.org TN 615-515-5533 615-598-8750 615-230-9798 615-367-2495

Mike Simmons msimmons@tcatmurfreesboro.edu TN 615-898-8010   X 119 423-326-6376

Martin Bevins mbevins@texas-ec.org TX 512-486-6249 512-584-7758 512-584-7758 512-486-6254

Phil Jarvis jjarvis@vmdaec.com VA 540-460-6892 804-346-3448

Alan Scruggs ascruggs@vmdaec.com VA 434-238-7597

Matt Shaw mshaw@odec.com VA 540-336-2857 804-346-3448

John Medved jmedved@vmdaec.com VA 804-912-5562

Marty Donohue mdonohue@vmdaec.com VA 804-310-0248 804-346-3448

Blaine Salmans bsalmans@odec.com VA 804-387-6439

Kris Smith ksmith@vermontelectric.coop VT 802-730-1206 802-7305702


